(Rev. 6-93)	REC	02-04-	2002	SHEET	Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			Y	Resubm	
Tab settings			11226 MIS (1262 III 162)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		101971			al documents or cop	
Name of conveying party(is					eceiving party(ies)	
faul K. Schni	zler 1-	29-07	Name: 4	ddress:	sufficial Prov	file Systems, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			Street Address: 6703 Theall Rd.  City: Howfon State: TX ZIP: 17066			
Additional name(s) of conveying part			☐ Individu	ıal(s) citizensi ation	nip	
3. Nature of conveyance:			.□ Genera	I Partnership_		
☑ Assignment		raor	l Limited	Partnership	Texas	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Mer ☐ Cha	ange of Name				
☐ Other			If assignee is not di	omiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic re □ Yes □ No	epresetative designation
Execution Date: November 2, 2001			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application	• •		B. Traden	nark Registra	tion No.(s)	
76/07828	(					
	Ack	ditional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🗅 N	No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	•	ondence	6. Total num registration		tions and	
Name: David M						
			7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.	
Internal Address: \_\_\av_i					ously mail	00
			Enclos	sed (previ		00 DU[6/01)
Internal Address:		ian, P.C.	E Enclos	sed (previ	arged to deposit a	00 DU[6/01)
Internal Address: Street Address: 500	id M. OBr	ian, P.C.	E Enclos	rized to be ch	arged to deposit a	00 (L) (1/6/01) account
Internal Address: Street Address: 500	d M. OBr	ian, P.C.	E Enclos  Author  8. Deposit ac	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a	29-2002
Internal Address: Street Address: 500	d M. OBr 7 Hartwee	le Dr.	E Enclos  Author  8. Deposit ad  (Attach dupl	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a	29-2002
Internal Address: Street Address: 500	d M. OBr 7 Hartwee	le Dr.	E Enclos  Author  8. Deposit ac	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a	29-2002
Internal Address: Street Address: 500	d M. O.S.	UDV,  DO NOT US	8. Deposit ad  (Attach duples THIS SPACE	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a  Per:  O1-  U.S. Patent & 1	CO account 29-2002 MOTE/TM Mail Rept Dt. #96 posit account)
Street Address: 500  City: Housfor  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	d M. O.S.	UDV,  DO NOT US	8. Deposit ad  (Attach duples THIS SPACE	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a  Per:  O1-  U.S. Patent & 1	CO account 29-2002 MOTE/TM Mail Rept Dt. #96 posit account)
Street Address: 500  City: Housfor  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	State: TX Z	Do Not us	8. Deposit ad  (Attach duples THIS SPACE	rized to be character to be ch	arged to deposit a  Per:  O1-  U.S. Patent & 1  page if paying by de	CO account 29-2002 MOTE/TM Mail Rept Dt. #96 posit account)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK RIGHTS AND PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

MARK PROFILE Design

**FILING DATE** June 26, 2000

WHEREAS, PAUL K. SCHNIZLER (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), maintaining an address at 6703 Theall Road, Houston, Texas 77066, a resident of the State of Texas, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the trademark/service mark PROFILE Design; and

WHEREAS, IPS INDUSTRIAL PROFILE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the PROFILE Design mark, including the pending, above-identified Federal trademark/service mark application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark/service mark, including the pending, above-identified Federal trademark/service mark application, for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers. instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable act the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to said mark in the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEL, ASSIGNOR.

Signed in Houston, Texas, this day of Market 2001. necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession of control of

PAUL K. SCHNIZLER

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

On this the 2nd day of November, 2001, personally appeared before me PAUL K. SCHNIZLER, to me known, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ED: 11/09/2001

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Commission Expires: <u>64-23-05</u>
Printed Name: <u>KATHRYN L. KENNEDY</u>

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0672

h. Muins